
1:8 Buggy
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
01/12 02/02 03/23 04/27 05/25 06/22 07/27 08/24 09/28

1 Dewald Botha 119 119 5 18 22 N/A 27 25 N/A 27 N/A N/A

2 Perry Field 100 100 4 N/A N/A N/A 22 24 N/A N/A 27 27

3 Rob Peychers 91 91 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A 18 18 21 17 17

4 Kenley Brown 70 70 3 21 27 N/A N/A N/A 22 N/A N/A N/A

5 Jono Storey 56 56 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 19 N/A 19 18

6 Julian Hardy 48 48 2 N/A N/A N/A 21 N/A 27 N/A N/A N/A

7 Pieter Botha 43 43 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 21 N/A 22 N/A N/A

8 Zack Currie 42 42 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 N/A N/A N/A 22

9 Mason Field 41 41 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 21 N/A

10 Travis Hyslop 41 41 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 21

11 Brett Hyslop 38 38 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 18 20

12 Peter Botha 37 37 2 16 21 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

13 Graham Wildgoose 35 35 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 19 N/A N/A N/A 16

14 Brad Hewson 32 32 2 12 20 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

15 Brad hewson 16 16 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 16 0

16 Regan Bang 0 0 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0

1:8 Truggy
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
01/12 02/02 03/23 04/27 05/25 06/22 07/27 08/24 09/28

1 Dewald Botha 110 110 5 19 22 N/A 22 25 N/A 22 N/A N/A

2 Kenley Brown 52 52 2 25 27 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Pieter Botha 51 51 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 24 N/A 27 N/A N/A

4 Peter Botha 41 41 2 20 21 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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2wd Buggy
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
01/12 02/02 03/23 04/27 05/25 06/22 07/27 08/24 09/28

1 Duane Barber 245 245 9 21 20 20 19 27 21 23 22 22

2 Oliver Roberts 216 216 8 20 22 22 21 21 22 20 N/A 18

3 Perry Field 197 197 6 N/A 25 N/A 27 22 N/A 25 27 21

4 Michael Palmer 181 181 7 17 18 21 20 N/A 18 19 18 N/A

5 Simon Banks 176 176 8 13 17 18 16 16 16 14 16 N/A

6 James Dale 167 167 7 N/A 14 19 N/A 17 17 15 19 16

7 Stephen Lummus 161 161 8 9 13 17 15 14 13 N/A 15 15

8 Charlie Davis 73 73 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 19 19 16 N/A 19

9 Drew Barber 68 68 3 N/A 19 27 N/A N/A N/A 22 N/A N/A

10 Kenley Brown 68 68 3 27 23 N/A N/A 18 N/A N/A N/A N/A

11 Julian Hardy 49 49 2 N/A N/A N/A 22 N/A 27 N/A N/A N/A

12 Brad hewson 44 44 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 13 14 17

13 Regan Bang 44 44 3 N/A N/A N/A 14 15 15 N/A N/A N/A

14 Jerry Davis 40 40 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 20 N/A N/A N/A

15 Sonny Pearce 38 38 2 18 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 N/A

16 Donovan Paton 37 37 3 16 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 21 N/A

17 Stephen Humphries 32 32 2 15 N/A N/A 17 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

18 Jensen Gubb 30 30 2 14 N/A 16 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

19 Brad Hewson 27 27 2 12 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

20 Graham Wildgoose 18 18 2 N/A N/A N/A 18 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

21 Adam O'sullivan 16 16 2 N/A 16 N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

22 Ari Bang 13 13 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 13 0

23 Joshua Gubb 10 10 2 10 N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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4wd Modified Buggy
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
01/12 02/02 03/23 04/27 05/25 06/22 07/27 08/24 09/28

1 Duane Barber 241 241 9 22 21 21 22 18 21 20 25 21

2 Perry Field 192 192 6 N/A 22 N/A 27 24 N/A 23 22 24

3 Kenley Brown 79 79 3 27 27 N/A N/A 25 N/A N/A N/A N/A

4 Jono Storey 72 72 4 18 17 N/A 20 17 N/A N/A N/A N/A

5 Drew Barber 70 70 3 N/A 20 25 N/A N/A N/A 25 N/A N/A

6 Oliver Roberts 67 67 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25 22 N/A 20

7 Dewald Botha 60 60 3 N/A N/A N/A 21 20 N/A 19 N/A N/A

8 Dalton Barber 43 43 2 N/A 19 24 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Pieter Botha 39 39 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 21 N/A 18 N/A N/A

10 Graham Wildgoose 38 38 2 N/A N/A N/A 19 19 N/A N/A N/A N/A

11 Peter Botha 37 37 2 19 18 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

4wd Short Course Truck
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
01/12 02/02 03/23 04/27 05/25 06/22 07/27 08/24 09/28

1 Jono Storey 250 250 8 19 27 27 24 27 22 27 27 N/A

2 Matthew Pratt 189 189 7 16 21 20 20 20 20 22 N/A N/A

3 Regan Bang 125 125 7 0 N/A 19 0 21 16 N/A 19 0

4 Ari Bang 105 105 6 N/A N/A 0 0 18 17 N/A 20 0

5 Jack Minton 101 101 5 N/A N/A 22 N/A 17 19 N/A 22 21

6 Pete Fraser 96 96 5 17 N/A 21 21 19 18 N/A N/A N/A

7 Adam Spyve 64 64 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 21 N/A 21 22

8 Brett Hyslop 54 54 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 27
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4wd Stock Buggy
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
01/12 02/02 03/23 04/27 05/25 06/22 07/27 08/24 09/28

1 Sonny Pearce 224 224 8 19 21 22 25 20 22 23 22 N/A

2 Stephen Lummus 166 166 8 12 16 19 15 11 12 N/A 14 17

3 Jordan Grant 158 158 6 17 N/A 17 20 17 17 20 N/A N/A

4 Oliver Roberts 132 132 5 27 27 27 24 27 N/A N/A N/A N/A

5 Jack Minton 117 117 6 9 N/A 20 N/A 12 11 N/A 0 15

6 Regan Bang 106 106 7 14 N/A 0 0 13 13 N/A 16 0

7 Mason Field 105 105 5 N/A 20 N/A 21 21 N/A 22 21 N/A

8 Charlie Davis 91 91 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 22 19 25 N/A 25

9 Jono Storey 86 86 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 23 17 22 24

10 Simon Banks 80 80 5 N/A N/A N/A 17 14 14 18 17 N/A

11 Levi Kenny 71 71 5 0 17 18 18 N/A N/A N/A N/A 18

12 James Paton 58 58 3 21 19 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 18 N/A

13 Jensen Field 54 54 3 N/A N/A N/A 19 19 N/A 16 N/A N/A

14 Pete Fraser 50 50 4 10 N/A 16 14 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A

15 Brad hewson 46 46 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 15 15 16

16 Dewald Botha 44 44 2 22 22 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

17 Brett Hyslop 40 40 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 19 21

18 Travis Hyslop 40 40 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20 N/A 0 20

19 Adam O'sullivan 36 36 2 N/A 18 N/A N/A 18 N/A N/A N/A N/A

20 Graham Wildgoose 32 32 2 N/A N/A N/A 16 16 N/A N/A N/A N/A

21 Brad Hewson 30 30 2 15 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

22 Wayne Moody 15 15 2 N/A N/A 0 N/A 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
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Lunchbox
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
01/12 02/02 03/23 04/27 05/25 06/22 07/27 08/24 09/28

1 Stephen Lummus 248 248 8 21 22 27 27 27 25 N/A 27 22

2 Matthew Pratt 153 153 7 17 21 0 22 0 21 22 N/A N/A

3 Ari Bang 112 112 6 N/A N/A 0 0 21 19 N/A 22 0

4 Wayne Moody 44 44 2 N/A N/A 22 N/A 22 N/A N/A N/A N/A

5 Joshua Gubb 43 43 2 22 N/A 21 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

6 Jack Minton 20 20 5 20 N/A N/A N/A 0 0 N/A 0 0

7 Regan Bang 18 18 5 N/A N/A 0 0 0 18 N/A N/A 0

8 Rob Peychers 0 0 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0 N/A 0

9 Nephi Ripohau 0 0 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0

Short Course Truck
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
01/12 02/02 03/23 04/27 05/25 06/22 07/27 08/24 09/28

1 Oliver Roberts 237 237 8 21 20 22 27 25 24 21 N/A 27

2 Sonny Pearce 228 228 8 17 22 21 22 22 25 22 27 N/A

3 Jono Storey 225 225 9 19 13 17 21 23 21 19 20 22

4 Matthew Pratt 134 134 6 N/A 12 0 19 19 16 18 N/A N/A

5 Levi Kenny 75 75 5 0 17 18 20 N/A N/A N/A N/A 20

6 Drew Barber 70 70 3 N/A 23 20 N/A N/A N/A 27 N/A N/A

7 Donovan Paton 57 57 3 18 18 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 21 N/A

8 James Paton 54 54 3 16 19 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 19 N/A

9 Dalton Barber 52 52 2 N/A 25 27 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

10 Adam O'sullivan 36 36 2 N/A 16 N/A N/A 20 N/A N/A N/A N/A

11 Joshua Gubb 32 32 2 13 N/A 19 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12 Simon Banks 29 29 3 14 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A
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13 Jensen Gubb 28 28 2 12 N/A 16 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

14 Zack Currie 19 19 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A 19

15 Nephi Ripohau 0 0 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0

16 Adam Spyve 0 0 4 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0 N/A 0 0

Stadium Truck
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
01/12 02/02 03/23 04/27 05/25 06/22 07/27 08/24 09/28

1 James Dale 201 201 7 N/A 25 22 20 N/A 18 20 22 24

2 Sonny Pearce 195 195 6 N/A 24 27 22 N/A 20 27 25 N/A

3 Jordan Grant 185 185 6 27 N/A 20 18 27 22 21 N/A N/A

4 Michael Palmer 176 176 6 N/A 21 21 21 N/A 19 22 22 N/A

5 Julian Hardy 54 54 2 N/A N/A N/A 27 N/A 27 N/A N/A N/A

6 Brett Hyslop 20 20 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 20

7 Nephi Ripohau 0 0 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0
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